

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NOTICE AND INVITATION

TENDER NOTICE

Bidders are hereby invited to submit tender offers for the projects listed below:

PROJECT NAME	PROJECT NUMBER	COMPULSORY INSPECTION MEETING	CONTACT PERSON	TENDER DOCUMENT PRICE	TENDER CLOSING DATE
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WASTE SKIP BINS	MLM/SCM/01/2021	No briefing session will be held due to Covid -19	КАРА М	R500.00	01 October 2021 (11h00)
APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR ELECTRONIC PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	MLM/SCM/02/2021	No briefing session will be held due to Covid -19	NCHABELENG J	R500.00	01 October 2021 (11h00)
PANEL OF ADVERTISING AGENCIES FOR 3 YEARS	MLM/SCM/03/2021	No briefing session will be held due to Covid -19	MAGOMANE S	R500.00	01 October 2021 (11h00)
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LAPTOPS	MLM/SCM/04/2021	No briefing session will be held due to Covid -19	MANYAMA T	R500.00	01 October 2021 (11h00)

Tender documents will be available at Maruleng Municipality Office, Hoedspruit 64pringbok Street as well as on Maruleng Municipality website. The tender documents are obtainable from Finance (Cashier Point) during the following times 08h00 to 16h00 (Monday to Friday) upon receipt of non- refundable cash or bank deposit of R500.00 per set.Kindly note that documents will be obtainable from the 24th August 2021.

No Briefing session will be held due to COVID-19. The Bidders are requested to liase with the SCM for Clarity.

Completed tenders in ink must be placed in the tender box, Maruleng Municipality's office not later than **01 October 2021 at 11H00** at which hour and date the tenders will be opened in public at Maruleng municipality's offices. Tenders shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from closing date and no late Tenders, faxed and emailed documents will be accepted.

Bids will be evaluated in terms of Maruleng Local Municipality's Supply chain management policy, the MFMA,SCM Regulations,PPPFA,2017,General conditions of bidders attention is specifically drawn to the provisions of the bid rules which are included in the bid documents.

MR.MAGABANE T.G MARULENG MUNICIPALITY